
Table 26a.  PAD District 2— Imports of Crude Oil and Petroleum Products by Country of Origin, 2007
          (Thousand Barrels)

Pentanes 
Plus Reformulated Conventional Total

OPEC 126,080 0 0 0 0 0 0
Algeria 25,688 0 0 0 0 0 0
Angola 10,499 0 0 0 0 0 0
Indonesia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Iran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Iraq 558 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kuwait 7,380 0 0 0 0 0 0
Libya 1,026 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nigeria 20,516 0 0 0 0 0 0
Qatar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Saudi Arabia 58,743 0 0 0 0 0 0
United Arab Emirates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Venezuela 1,670 0 0 0 0 0 0

Non OPEC 420,369 396 32,689 1,407 0 534 534
Argentina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aruba 0 0 0 430 0 0 0
Australia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bahamas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bahrain 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Belgium 0 0 0 140 0 0 0
Brazil 4,645 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brunei 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cameroon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Canada 410,448 396 32,689 242 0 534 534
Chad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
China 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Colombia 549 0 0 0 0 0 0
Congo (Brazzaville) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Denmark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ecuador 347 0 0 0 0 0 0
Egypt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Equatorial Guinea 2,058 0 0 0 0 0 0
Estonia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Finland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
France 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gabon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Germany 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Guatemala 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
India 0 0 0 228 0 0 0
Italy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Korea, South 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Latvia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lithuania 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Malaysia 0 0 0 197 0 0 0
Mexico 992 0 0 0 0 0 0
Netherlands 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Netherlands Antilles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Norway 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Portugal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Russia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Spain 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sweden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Syria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trinidad and Tobago 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
United Kingdom 280 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vietnam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Virgin Islands, U.S. 0 0 0 170 0 0 0
Yemen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1,050 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 546,449 396 32,689 1,407 0 534 534

Persian Gulfb 66,681 0 0 0 0 0 0

Finished Motor Gasoline

Country of Origin

Crude Oila

Liquefied 
Petroleum 

Gases
Unfinished 

Oilsa

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 26b.  PAD District 2— Imports of Crude Oil and Petroleum Products by Country of Origin, 2007 (Continued)
          (Thousand Barrels)

Reform-
ulated 

Conven-
tional Total

Fuel 
Ethanol 

(FE)

Methyl 
Tertiary 

Butyl 
Ether 

(MTBE)

Other 
Oxygen-

ates

15 ppm 
sulfur and 

under

Greater 
than 15 
ppm to 

500 ppm 
sulfur

501 to 
2000 ppm

Greater 
than 2000 

ppm Total

OPEC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Algeria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Angola 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Indonesia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Iran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Iraq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kuwait 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Libya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nigeria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Qatar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Saudi Arabia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
United Arab Emirates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Venezuela 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Non OPEC 1 230 231 115 0 0 1,246 649 86 187 2,168
Argentina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aruba 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Australia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bahamas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bahrain 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Belgium 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brazil 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brunei 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cameroon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Canada 1 230 231 115 0 0 1,246 649 86 187 2,168
Chad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
China 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Colombia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Congo (Brazzaville) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Denmark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ecuador 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Egypt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Equatorial Guinea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Estonia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Finland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
France 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gabon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Germany 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Guatemala 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
India 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Italy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Korea, South 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Latvia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lithuania 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Malaysia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mexico 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Netherlands 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Netherlands Antilles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Norway 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Portugal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Russia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Spain 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sweden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Syria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trinidad and Tobago 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
United Kingdom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vietnam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Virgin Islands, U.S. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Yemen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1 230 231 115 0 0 1,246 649 86 187 2,168

Persian Gulfb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Country of Origin

OxygenatesMotor Gasoline Blend. Comp. Distillate Fuel Oil

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 26c.  PAD District 2— Imports of Crude Oil and Petroleum Products by Country of Origin, 2007 (Continued)
          (Thousand Barrels)

Less than  0.31 
% sulfur

0.31 to 1.00    
% sulfur

Greater than 
1.00 % sulfur Total

OPEC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Algeria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Angola 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Indonesia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Iran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Iraq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kuwait 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Libya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nigeria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Qatar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Saudi Arabia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
United Arab Emirates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Venezuela 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Non OPEC 10 31 0 7 442 0 1,350 1,223 2,573
Argentina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aruba 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Australia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bahamas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bahrain 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Belgium 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brazil 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brunei 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cameroon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Canada 10 31 0 7 442 0 1,349 1,223 2,572
Chad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
China 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Colombia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Congo (Brazzaville) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Denmark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ecuador 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Egypt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Equatorial Guinea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Estonia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Finland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
France 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gabon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Germany 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Guatemala 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
India 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Italy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Korea, South 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Latvia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lithuania 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Malaysia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mexico 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Netherlands 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Netherlands Antilles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Norway 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Portugal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Russia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Spain 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sweden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Syria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trinidad and Tobago 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
United Kingdom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vietnam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Virgin Islands, U.S. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Yemen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 10 31 0 7 442 0 1,350 1,223 2,573

Persian Gulfb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kerosene-
Type Jet 

Fuel
Special 

Naphthas

Residual Fuel Oil

Country of Origin

Kerosene

Finished 
Aviation 
Gasoline

Aviation 
Gasoline 

Blend. 
Comp.

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 26d.  PAD District 2— Imports of Crude Oil and Petroleum Products by Country of Origin, 2007 (Continued)
          (Thousand Barrels)

Naphtha
Other 
Oils

Crude 
Oil Products Total

OPEC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 126,080 345 0 345
Algeria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25,688 70 0 70
Angola 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,499 29 0 29
Indonesia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Iran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Iraq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 558 2 0 2
Kuwait 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,380 20 0 20
Libya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,026 3 0 3
Nigeria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,516 56 0 56
Qatar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Saudi Arabia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58,743 161 0 161
United Arab Emirates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Venezuela 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,670 5 0 5

Non OPEC 1,279 679 46 414 2,113 1,354 80 46,572 466,941 1,152 128 1,279
Argentina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aruba 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 430 430 0 1 1
Australia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bahamas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bahrain 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Belgium 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 140 0 0 0
Brazil 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,645 13 0 13
Brunei 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cameroon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Canada 1,279 679 38 414 2,113 1,341 80 45,385 455,833 1,125 124 1,249
Chad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
China 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Colombia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 549 2 0 2
Congo (Brazzaville) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Denmark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ecuador 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 347 1 0 1
Egypt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Equatorial Guinea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,058 6 0 6
Estonia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Finland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
France 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 0 0 0
Gabon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Germany 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
Guatemala 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
India 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 228 228 0 1 1
Italy 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 0 0 0
Korea, South 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Latvia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lithuania 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Malaysia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 197 0 1 1
Mexico 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 992 3 0 3
Netherlands 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0
Netherlands Antilles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Norway 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Portugal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Russia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Spain 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sweden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Syria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trinidad and Tobago 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
United Kingdom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280 1 0 1
Vietnam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Virgin Islands, U.S. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 170 170 0 0 0
Yemen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 4 0 0 7 0 11 1,061 35 0 35

Total 1,279 679 46 414 2,113 1,354 80 46,572 593,021 1,497 128 1,625

Persian Gulfb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66,681 183 0 183

Total 
Products

Total Crude 
Oil and 

Products

Daily Average

Country of Origin

Waxes

Petrol-
eum

 Coke

Asphalt 
and Road 

Oil
Lubri-
cants

Misc. 
Products

Petrochemical 
Feedstocks

a Crude oil and unfinished oils are reported by the PAD District in which they are to be processed; all other products are reported by the PAD District of entry.  
Includes crude oil imported for storage in the Strategic Petroleum Reserve.
b Includes Bahrain, Iran, Iraq, Kuwait, Qatar, Saudi Arabia, and United Arab Emirates.
Note: Totals may not equal sum of components due to independent rounding.
Source: Energy Information Administration (EIA) Form EIA-814, “Monthly Imports Report.”
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